SANTA ANITA PARK - October 5, 2012 - Race 3
ALLOWANCE OPTIONAL CLAIMING - For Thoroughbred Three Year Old and Upward Fillies and Mares (NW2$ X) Claiming

Price: $62,500

About Six And One Half Furlongs On The Downhill turf

Purse: $53,000

Plus: $15,900 CBOIF - California Bred Owner Fund
Plus: $1,750 Other Sources
Available Money: $70,650

Value of Race: $55,704 1st $31,800, 2nd $10,600, 3rd $6,360, 4th $4,134, 5th $1,060, 6th $350, 7th $350, 8th $350, 9th $350,
10th $350

Weather: Clear Track: Firm
Off at: 2:05 Start: Good for all

Last Raced

18May12 YOR*!
24Sep11 PEPX4
2Sep12 'DMR?
5Sep12 *DMR’
21Sep12 8FPX®
23Augl12 “DMR®
24Jun12 2BHP?
21Sep12 °Fpx°®
23Aug12 “DMR®
9Aug12 DMR®

N WOk ©O©oWw~NO D

Pgm Horse Name (Jockey)
10

Morocco Moon (GB) (Flores, David)
Hopeful Union (Valdivia, Jr., Jose)
Graser (IRE) (Nakatani, Corey)
Sizzling Gold (Maldonado, Edwin)

All On the Table (Gomez, Garrett)
Heart of My Life (CHI) (Henry, Wesley)
Caribaya Queen (Talamo, Joseph)
Magic School (Hernandez, Juan)
Sean S (Puglisi, Ignacio)

Risky Art (GB) (Blanc, Brice)

Fractional Times: 21.03 42.28 1:05.23

Split Times:

(21:25) (22:95) (6:15)

Run-Up: 131 feet Temporary Rail: 24 feet

Winner:

Breeder: R. J. Cornelius.

Claiming Prices:

Wgt M/E PP Start 1/4
117 L 10 8 6172
120 L 47 g2 12
117 L 6 10 10
120 Lb 71 22
120 L 8 3 72
120 Lb 9 4 312
117 L 16 52
120 Lb 5 2 1112
120 Lb 39 9172
117 L 25 4172

Final Time: 1:11.38

4 - Hopeful Union: $62,500; 2 - Risky Art (GB): $62,500;

Scratched Horse(s): Jet Blue Girl (Also-Eligible)

Total WPS Pool: $213,514

Pgm Horse

10  Morocco Moon (GB)
4 Hopeful Union
6  Graser (IRE)

31/2
lHead

10
51 12

Str
31 1/2
7Head
95 1/2
1Head
51/2
81/2
4Head

10
6Head

Fin
ll 3/4
21

31 1/4
4Heald
51 1/2
61/2
71/2
82 1/2
91 1/4

10

Win Place Show Wager Type Winning Numbers Payoff
14.00 7.80 4.20  $1.00 Exacta 10-4 145.90
24.80 11.40  $1.00 Trifecta 10-4-6 781.70
2.80  $1.00 Superfecta 10-4-6-7 6,454.20
$2.00 Daily Double 10-10 178.20
$1.00 Pick 3 7-10-10 (3 correct) 435.10
Past Performance Running Line Preview
Pgm Horse Name Start 1/4 1/2 Str Fin
10  Morocco Moon (GB) 8 o2 gé12 gl 1134
4 Hopeful Union 7 g8 g 12 7314 2134
6 Graser (IRE) 10 101t gltlz g4 3234
7 Sizzling Gold 1 2172 oHead  gHead 44
8 Al On the Table 3 78 7° 5234 g
9  Heart of My Life (CHI) 4 g2y 42 g3z G512
1 Caribaya Queen 6 53112 3 4212 78
5  Magic School 2 1172 qHead  oHead  g61/2
3 SeanS 9 glo12  J1812 {912 g9
2 Risky Art (GB) 5 43 55 g3l4  qolol4

EQUIBASE

Vi

Odds

6.00
32.80
1.90*
18.50
10.80
22.00

3.10
26.30

3.90
48.80

Pool
128,612
86,877
69,249
11,874
37,649

COMPANY

=]

ideo Race Repla;

Comments

came out 1/8,rallied
came out str,rallied
4w into str,split foes
bobbled bit start

split foes,outkicked
3wd,4wd,weakened
stalked inside,wkened
inside duel,weakened
bit off rail,no threat

bit tight 1/16,wkened

Morocco Moon (GB), Bay Filly, by Rock of Gibraltar (IRE) out of =One Giant Leap (IRE), by =Pivotal (GB). Foaled Mar 07, 2009 in Great Britain.
Winning Owner: Bamford, Alice and Speelman, Anthony

Trainers: 10 - Drysdale, Neil; 4 - Ellis, Ronald; 6 - Miller, Peter; 7 - Lopez, George; 8 - Powell, Leonard; 9 - Nettles, Kenneth; 1 - Headley, Bruce; 5 -
Abrams, Barry; 3 - Litt, Joshua; 2 - Becerra, Rafael

Owners:

10 - Bamford, Alice and Speelman, Anthony; 4 - Jay Em Ess Stable; 6 -Lane Seliger; 7 -George Llamas Lopez; 8 - Hawkins, Will, Rosanthal,

Jonathan, Way, Jodi and Powell, Mathilde; 9 - Green Grass Stable; 1 - Borchetta, Mike, Borchetta, Martha, Silver, Martin and Silver, Robert S.; 5
- Auerbach, Madeline and Little Red Feather Racing; 3 - J B K Stables and Biagianti, Bill; 2 - Derenzis, Phil and Vanderham, Peter;

Footnotes

MOROCCO MOON (GB) chased off the rail, angled in alongside a rival into the stretch, came out in midstretch, rallied under urging to gain the lead and
won clear. HOPEFUL UNION settled off the inside then outside a rival, angled out into the stretch and finished with interest for the place. GRASER (IRE)
unhurried off the rail early, came out four wide into the stretch, angled inward in upper stretch, waited momentarily then split foes past midstretch and again
late for third. SIZZLING GOLD bobbled a bit at the start, had speed between foes then dueled outside a rival, drifted out some into the stretch, gained a
short lead in midstretch and weakened late. ALL ON THE TABLE settled off the inside, angled to the rail on the hill, split horses in deep stretch and lacked
the needed rally. HEART OF MY LIFE (CHI) had speed outside then stalked three deep, came four wide into the stretch and weakened some in the final
furlong. CARIBAYA QUEEN stalked inside down the hill, came a bit off the rail in the stretch and weakened. MAGIC SCHOOL had speed off the rail then
angled in and dueled inside, fought back in the stretch and weakened late. SEAN S allowed to settle just off the rail to the stretch, was not a threat. RISKY
ART (GB) stalked between horses down the hill and into the stretch, was in a bit tight a sixteenth out and weakened. Rail on hill at 14 feet.

Copyright 2013 Equibase Company LLC. All Rights Reserved.


http://www.equibase.com/premium/eqpRaceVideo.cfm?TRK=SA&CY=USA&DATE=10/05/2012&RACE=3&DAY=D&site=CHRR
http://www.equibase.com/premium/eqpRaceVideo.cfm?TRK=SA&CY=USA&DATE=10/05/2012&RACE=3&DAY=D&site=CHRR

