SANTA ANITA PARK - October 5, 2012 - Race 3

ALLOWANCE OPTIONAL CLAIMING - For Thoroughbred Three Year Old and Upward Fillies and Mares (NW2\$ X) Claiming

Price: \$62,500

About Six And One Half Furlongs On The Downhill turf

Purse: \$53,000

Plus: \$15,900 CBOIF - California Bred Owner Fund

Plus: \$1,750 Other Sources Available Money: \$70,650

Off at: 2:05 Start: Good for all

Value of Race: \$55,704 1st \$31,800, 2nd \$10,600, 3rd \$6,360, 4th \$4,134, 5th \$1,060, 6th \$350, 7th \$350, 8th \$350, 9th \$350,

10th \$350 **Weather:** Clear **Track:** Firm



Last Raced	Pgm	Horse Name (Jockey)	Wgt	M/E	PP	Start	1/4	1/2	Str	Fin	Odds	Comments
18May12 YOR ¹	10	Morocco Moon (GB) (Flores, David)	117	L	10	8	6 ^{1/2}	6 ^{2 1/2}	3 ^{1 1/2}	1 ^{1 3/4}	6.00	came out 1/8,rallied
24Sep11 11FPX4	4	Hopeful Union (Valdivia, Jr., Jose)	120	L	4	7	8 ^{2 1/2}	8 ²	7 ^{Head}	2 ¹	32.80	came out str,rallied
2Sep12 ⁷ DMR ²	6	Graser (IRE) (Nakatani, Corey)	117	L	6	10	10	9 ²	9 ^{5 1/2}	3 ¹ 1/4	1.90*	4w into str,split foes
5Sep12 3DMR7	7	Sizzling Gold (Maldonado, Edwin)	120	Lb	7	1	2 ²	2 ⁴	1 ^{Head}	4 ^{Head}	18.50	bobbled bit start
21Sep12 8FPX3	8	All On the Table (Gomez, Garrett)	120	L	8	3	7 ²	7 ^{1/2}	5 ^{1/2}	5 ¹ 1/2	10.80	split foes,outkicked
23Aug12 ⁴ DMR ³	9	Heart of My Life (CHI) (Henry, Wesley)	120	Lb	9	4	3 ^{1/2}	4 ^{1/2}	8.1/2	6 ^{1/2}	22.00	3wd,4wd,weakened
24Jun12 ² BHP ²	1	Caribaya Queen (Talamo, Joseph)	117	L	1	6	5 ²	3 ^{1/2}	4 ^{Head}	7 ^{1/2}	3.10	stalked inside,wkened
21Sep12 10FPX5	5	Magic School (Hernandez, Juan)	120	Lb	5	2	1 ^{1/2}	1 ^{Head}	2 ¹	8 ^{2 1/2}	26.30	inside duel,weakened
23Aug12 ⁴ DMR ⁸	3	Sean S (Puglisi, Ignacio)	120	Lb	3	9	9 ^{1/2}	10	10	9 ^{1 1/4}	3.90	bit off rail,no threat
9Aug12 ² DMR ³	2	Risky Art (GR) (Blanc, Brice)	117	1	2	5	⊿ 1/2	5 ^{1 1/2}	6 ^{Head}	10	48 80	hit tight 1/16 wkened

Fractional Times: 21.03 42.28 1:05.23 Final Time: 1:11.38

Split Times: (21:25) (22:95) (6:15) **Run-Up:** 131 feet **Temporary Rail:** 24 feet

Winner: Morocco Moon (GB), Bay Filly, by Rock of Gibraltar (IRE) out of =One Giant Leap (IRE), by =Pivotal (GB). Foaled Mar 07, 2009 in Great Britain.

Breeder: R. J. Cornelius. Winning Owner: Bamford, Alice and Speelman, Anthony

Claiming Prices: 4 - Hopeful Union: \$62,500; 2 - Risky Art (GB): \$62,500;

Scratched Horse(s): Jet Blue Girl (Also-Eligible)

Total WPS Pool: \$213,514

Pgm	Horse	Win	Place	Show	Wager Type	Winning Numbers	Payoff	Pool
10	Morocco Moon (GB)	14.00	7.80	4.20	\$1.00 Exacta	10-4	145.90	128,612
4	Hopeful Union		24.80	11.40	\$1.00 Trifecta	10-4-6	781.70	86,877
6	Graser (IRE)			2.80	\$1.00 Superfecta	10-4-6-7	6,454.20	69,249
					\$2.00 Daily Double	10-10	178.20	11,874
					\$1.00 Pick 3	7-10-10 (3 correct)	435 10	37 649

Past Performance Running Line Preview

Pgm	Horse Name	Start	1/4	1/2	Str	Fin
10	Morocco Moon (GB)	8	6 ^{5 1/2}	6 ^{6 1/2}	3 ¹	1 ^{1 3/4}
4	Hopeful Union	7	8 ⁸	8 ^{9 1/2}	7 ^{3 1/4}	2 ^{1 3/4}
6	Graser (IRE)	10	10 ¹¹	9 ^{11 1/2}	9^{4}	3 ^{2 3/4}
7	Sizzling Gold	1	2 ^{1/2}	2 ^{Head}	1 ^{Head}	4 ⁴
8	All On the Table	3	7^{6}	7 ⁹	5 ^{2 3/4}	5 ⁴
9	Heart of My Life (CHI)	4	3 ^{2 1/2}	4 ⁴ 1/2	8 ^{3 1/2}	6 ⁵ 1/2
1	Caribaya Queen	6	5 ^{3 1/2}	3 ⁴	$4^{2 \ 1/2}$	7 ⁶
5	Magic School	2	1 ^{1/2}	1 ^{Head}	2 ^{Head}	8 ⁶ 1/2
3	Sean S	9	9 ^{10 1/2}		10 ^{9 1/2}	99
2	Risky Art (GB)	5	4 ³	5 ⁵	6 ^{3 1/4}	10 ¹⁰ 1/4

Trainers: 10 - Drysdale, Neil; 4 - Ellis, Ronald; 6 - Miller, Peter; 7 - Lopez, George; 8 - Powell, Leonard; 9 - Nettles, Kenneth; 1 - Headley, Bruce; 5 -

Abrams, Barry; 3 - Litt, Joshua; 2 - Becerra, Rafael

Owners: 10 - Bamford, Alice and Speelman, Anthony; 4 - Jay Em Ess Stable; 6 -Lane Seliger; 7 -George Llamas Lopez; 8 - Hawkins, Will, Rosanthal, Jonathan, Way, Jodi and Powell, Mathilde; 9 - Green Grass Stable; 1 - Borchetta, Mike, Borchetta, Martha, Silver, Martin and Silver, Robert S.; 5

- Auerbach, Madeline and Little Red Feather Racing; 3 - J B K Stables and Biagianti, Bill; 2 - Derenzis, Phil and Vanderham, Peter;

Footnotes

MOROCCO MOON (GB) chased off the rail, angled in alongside a rival into the stretch, came out in midstretch, rallied under urging to gain the lead and won clear. HOPEFUL UNION settled off the inside then outside a rival, angled out into the stretch and finished with interest for the place. GRASER (IRE) unhurried off the rail early, came out four wide into the stretch, angled inward in upper stretch, waited momentarily then split foes past midstretch and again late for third. SIZZLING GOLD bobbled a bit at the start, had speed between foes then dueled outside a rival, drifted out some into the stretch, gained a short lead in midstretch and weakened late. ALL ON THE TABLE settled off the inside, angled to the rail on the hill, split horses in deep stretch and lacked the needed rally. HEART OF MY LIFE (CHI) had speed outside then stalked three deep, came four wide into the stretch and weakened some in the final furlong. CARIBAYA QUEEN stalked inside down the hill, came a bit off the rail in the stretch and weakened. MAGIC SCHOOL had speed off the rail then angled in and dueled inside, fought back in the stretch and weakened late. SEAN S allowed to settle just off the rail to the stretch, was not a threat. RISKY ART (GB) stalked between horses down the hill and into the stretch, was in a bit tight a sixteenth out and weakened. Rail on hill at 14 feet.